GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF POWER
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2585
ANSWERED ON 17.03.2022

POWER GENERATION CAPACITY OF NTPC

12585. SHRI ARUN KUMAR SAGAR:

Will the Minister of POWER

be pleased to state:

(a)

(b)

(c)

(d)

the present power generation capacity of NTPC;

whether NTPC is planning to triple its power generation capacity;

if so, the specific plan formulated by NTPC in this regard; and

the time by which the said plan is likely to be implemented?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF POWER AND NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY

(SHRI R.K. SINGH)

(a) =
Megawatt (MW) and the

As on 10.03.2022, the installed capacity of NTPC was 54,452.18
installed capacity of NTPC Group (including

subsidiaries and Joint Ventures) was 68,567.18 MW.

(b) to (d) :
power generation portfolio. As per the present Corporate Plan, NTPC has set

a target of achieving 1,330,000 MW installed capacity by 2032.
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NTPC formulates a 15-year Corporate Plan which envisages its
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